

635 North Erie Street Toledo, Ohio 43604-5317 419.213.4100 419.213.4017 Fax boardofhealth@co.lucas.oh.us



Eric J. Zgodzinski, DrPH, MPH, REHS, CPH Health Commissioner

## LUCAS COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS

Paul J. Komisarek, President Barbara Sarantou, Vice President Amr Elaskary Ted Kaczorowski David Karmol Richard L. Munk, MD Susan Postal, EMT-P Johnathon Ross, MD Michelle Schultz Donna A Woodson, MD

## AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

The Department operates in accordance with Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964

Visit us on the web at: www.lucascountyhealth.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Heather Burnette, PIO (419) 309-0153

February 10, 2023

## Board of Health Announces New President and Vice President

During the Lucas County Regional Board of Health's January meeting, board members elected a new President and Vice President for the 2023 year.

Paul J. Komisarek was elected as the Board of Health President and Barbara Sarantou elected as Board of Health Vice President.

Mr. Komisarek, a businessman and Sylvania Township resident, has served on the Board of Health for two years. Mrs. Sarantou, retired from ProMedica and a city of Toledo resident, has served on the Board for 12 years.

Mr. Komisarek and Mrs. Sarantou look forward to leveraging their leadership roles through the linkage between public health services and a healthier Lucas County.

###